

In the Court of
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at
Tamluk

Present: H. Sinha.
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

PTN No. WBEM01P0013132025

Order No.03/ Date.19.05.2025

Received Charge Sheet in connection with this Case under section 135 (i)(a)&(b) of the Electricity Act against the accused person namely Biswajit Adak.

Cognizance is taken.

Let the case be registered as S.C(E) 745/2025.

Copy is ready.

To date.27.06.2025.

Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.